

Interior Savings offers Emergency Relief Loans of up to \$10,000

Kelowna, BC | August 24, 2023 – Interior Savings has launched a Wildfire Emergency Relief Loan for impacted members to help ease the financial burdens that many are facing and allow members to focus on other pressing concerns.

Understanding the immediate need for insurance deductibles, temporary housing, childcare or other essential necessities, Interior Savings is offering a low-interest, 12-month loan, that includes zero interest for the first 90-days.

"In times of adversity, we stand by our members, and the Emergency Relief Loan is one more way that we can offer our support," said Brian Harris, Interior Savings' CEO. "Rather than relying on credit cards or other costly financial sources, our aim is to provide much-needed relief with this low-cost, easy access option."

The Emergency Relief Loan is available for all members impacted by the wildfires no matter where they may reside in BC through to September 18, 2023, and is subject to the standard qualification and loan terms.

Members can visit <u>www.interiorsavings.com</u>, visit any branch or call 1-855-220-2580 to learn more and apply.

About:

Interior Savings is a member-owned, democratically controlled credit union dedicated to creating local money while helping to build vibrant communities. Through its 25 branches, 16 insurance offices, Member Service Centre, and two Commercial Service Centres, the Credit Union offers personal and commercial banking and a full range of insurance and wealth management services to more than 80,000 members across 17 communities. In the last 10 years, Interior Savings has returned \$29 million to members through its Member Rewards Program and invested over \$5 million in support of community programs. Learn more at interiorsavings.com, or visit Interior Savings on Facebook or Do Some Good.

Contact

Corinne Johnson Interior Savings 250-869-8320 | cjohnson@interiorsavings.com